ICE HOCKEY
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 18 APR 2016
AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height

Pos

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

99 ALTMANN Mario
26 BACHER Stefan
98 BALTRAM Florian
3 BRUNNER Nico
97 FECHTIG Bernhard
5 FISCHER Mario
17 GANAHL Manuel
21 GEIER Manuel
19 GEIER Stefan
96 HARTL Nikolaus
23 HAUDUM Lukas
6 HEINRICH Dominique
9 HERBURGER Raphael
22 HOFER Fabio
30 KICKERT David
4 KOMAREK Konstantin
16 KRISTLER Andreas
95 KROMP Christof
7 LEBLER Brian
14 LEMBACHER Robert
94 MADLENER David
93 NODL Andreas
10 OBERKOFLER Daniel
27 PALLESTRANG Alexander
92 PETER Patrick
11 PETRIK Benjamin
24 PETRIK Nikolas
12 RAFFL Michael
88 RAFFL Thomas
86 RAUCHENWALD Alexander
13 SCHIECHL Michael
2 SCHLACHER Markus
28 SCHUMNIG Martin
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard
1 SWETTE Rene
20 ULMER Stefan
15 VIVEIROS Layne
79 WOGER Daniel
25 WUKOVITS Ali

Total: 35 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
General Manager:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:

D L 1.94/6'4" 98/216 4 NOV 1986 Black Wings Linz

D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 4 JUL 1989 VSV Villach

F L 1.80/5"11" 79/174 25 MAR 1997 Red Bull Salzburg

D L 1.79/510" 78/172 17 SEP 1992 VSV Villach

D L 1.74/59" 78/172 6 JAN 1993 Black Wings Linz

F L 1.88/6'2" 88/194 5 MAY 1989 Vienna Capitals

F L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 12 JUL 1990 KAC Klagenfurt

F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 8 JAN 1988 KAC Klagenfurt

F L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 8 JAN 1988 KAC Klagenfurt

F R 1.80/5"11" 77/170 18 DEC 1991 Vienna Capitals

F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 MAY 1997 Sodertalje SK

D L 1.75/5'9" 76/168 31 JUL 1990 Red Bull Salzburg

F L 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 2 JAN 1989 EHC Biel

F R 1.70/57" 75/165 23 JAN 1991 Black Wings Linz

GK L 1.87/62" 77/170 16 MAR 1994 Vienna Capitals

F L 1.79/5'10" 88/194 8 NOV 1992 Red Bull Salzburg

F L 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 30 AUG 1990 Red Bull Salzburg

F L 1.81/5"11" 75/ 165 14 AUG 1997 VSV Villach

F L 1.91/6'3" 96/212 16 JUL 1988 ERC Ingolstadt

D L 1.77 /510" 82/181 24 JUN 1989 EC Dornbirn

GK L 1.89/6'2" 88/194 31 MAR 1992 EC Dornbirn

F L 1.87/6'2" 88/194 28 FEB 1987 Vienna Capitals

F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 16 JUL 1988 Black Wings Linz

D L 1.81/5'"11" 89/ 196 4 APR 1990 Red Bull Salzburg

D R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 27 JAN 1994 Vienna Capitals

F R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 27 OCT 1988 VSV Villach

F L 1.78/5'10" 85/187 19 MAR 1984 EC Dornbirn

F L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 1 DEC 1988 Philadelphia Flyers

F L 1.94/6'4" 106/234 19 JUN 1986 Manitoba Moose

F L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 11 MAY 1993 Red Bull Salzburg

F L 1.81/5"11" 87/192 29 JAN 1989 Vienna Capitals

D R 1.85/6'"1" 87/192 23 AUG 1987 VSV Villach

D R 1.81/5"11" 78/172 28 JUL 1989 KAC Klagenfurt

GK L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 19 FEB 1986 Brynas Gavle

GK L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 21 AUG 1988 KAC Klagenfurt

D R 1.75/59" 81/179 1 DEC 1990 HC Lugano

F L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 4 AUG 1995 Portland Winterhawks

F R 1.85/6'1" 82/181 25 FEB 1988 Graz 99ers

F L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 9 MAY 1996 Farjestad Karlstad
Name Citizenship Date of Birth
RATUSHNY Daniel CAN 29 OCT 1970
BADER Roger Sul 29 SEP 1964
BRANDNER Christoph AUT 5JUL 1975
DIVIS Reinhard AUT 4 JUL 1975
KALT Dieter AUT 26 JUN 1974
HARTL Christian AUT 2 MAY 1970
KALT Dieter AUT 29 JUL 1941
SUHONEN Alpo FIN 17 JUN 1948
HYNNINEN Martti FIN 31 MAR 1971
VACZI Zoltan HUN 28 APR 1967
BREYMANN Gerald AUT 4 SEP 1973
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Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Physiotherapist: PAGITSCH Johannes AUT 9 FEB 1979
Team Doctor: OBERTHALER Gerhard AUT 11 NOV 1960
Team Video Coach: WIMMER Gerald AUT 18 FEB 1964
Media Manager: RUSSMANN Florian AUT 20 NOV 1981

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 18 APR 2016
ITA - ltaly
Shoots/ Height S

No Name Catches m/ftin Date of Birth
19 ANDERGASSEN Raphael F R 1.77 /510" 73/161 14 JUN 1993 SV Kaltern

1 BERNARD Andreas GK L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 9 JUN 1990 Assat Pori
18 BERNARD Anton F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 18 APR 1989 Bolzano Foxes
35 CASTLUNGER Martin F R 1.67/5'6" 64/141 18 DEC 1993 SHC Fassa
30 CLOUTIER Frederic GK R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 15 MAY 1981 Kookoo Kouvala
37 di CASMIRRO Nathan F L 1.79/5'10" 88/194 27 SEP 1978 Bolzano Foxes
17 EGGER Alexander D L 1.86/6'"1" 89/196 22 DEC 1979 Bolzano Foxes
20 FRANK Daniel F L 1.87/62" 75/165 21 MAR 1994 Bolzano Foxes
21 FRIGO Luca F L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 30 MAY 1993 Kallinge Ronneby IF

3 GANDER Markus F R 1.87/62" 90/198 16 MAY 1989 Bolzano Foxes
26 HELFER Armin D L 1.97/6'6" 88/194 31 MAY 1980 Pustertal Bruneck

9 HOFER Armin D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 19 MAR 1987 Pustertal Bruneck

8 INSAM Marco F R 1.88/62" 84/185 5 JUN 1989 Bolzano Foxes
22 KOSTNER Diego F R 1.84/6'0" 84/185 5 AUG 1992 HC Lugano
23 KOSTNER Simon F R 1.71/57" 70/154 30 NOV 1990 Ritten Sport
27 LARKIN Thomas D R 1.95/6'5" 102/225 31 DEC 1990 Medvescak Zagreb
15 MAGNABOSCO AGUIRRE Jose F R 1.75/5'9" 73/161 12 AUG 1995 Asiago Hockey *

Antonio

13 MARCHETTI Michele F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 27 SEP 1994 SHC Fassa
25 MARCHETTI Stefano D L 1.80/5"11" 74/163 10 NOV 1986 Asiago Hockey

5 McMONAGLE Sean D L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 19 JAN 1988 Bolzano Foxes
14 MIGLIORANZI Enrico D L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 8 OCT 1991 Asiago Hockey
16 MONFERONE Jari F R 1.87/62" 97/214 11 FEB 1991 Alleghe Hockey
36 PLASTINO Nicholas D R 1.79/5'10" 89/196 20 FEB 1986 Tappara Tampere
24 RAMOSER Joachim F L 1.78/5'10" 90/198 22 FEB 1995 Red Bull Salzburg
10 SCANDELLA Giulio F R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 18 SEP 1983 Pustertal Bruneck
39 SPINELL Markus F R 1.77 /50" 74/163 9 JUN 1997 Ritten Sport
38 TRAGUST Thomas GK L 1.82/6'0" 82/181 27 MAY 1986 SHC Fassa
12 TRAVERSA Tommaso F L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 4 AUG 1990 Alaska Aces

2 TRIVELLATO Alex D L 1.89/62" 83/183 5 JAN 1993 Schwenninger Wild Wings
28 TUDIN Daniel F L 1.83/6'0" 92/203 3 AUG 1978 Ritten Sport
29 VALLINI Gianluca GK L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 27 OCT 1993 HC Gherdeina

6 ZANATTA Luca D L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 15 MAY 1991 Geneve-Servette

7 ZANATTA Michael Angelo D R 1.81/5'11" 80/176 31 MAY 1989 HC Ambri-Piotta

Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAIR Stefan ITA 6 JUN 1967
Assistant Coach: BEDDOES Clayton CAN 10 NOV 1970
Assistant Coach: SCELFO Roberto ITA 7 JUN 1971
Team Leader: TALAMINI Gianfranco ITA 20 APR 1950
Equipment Manager: APOLLONIO Cesare ITA 26 MAY 1967
Physiotherapist: TONELLI Guido ITA 26 DEC 1963
Team Doctor: de VITA Francesco ITA 26 SEP 1954

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

_32E13.0 Report Created MON 18 APR 2016 22:09 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 12 APR 2016
JPN .Japan

Shoots/ Height

Date of Birth

= Catches m/ftin

29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka GK L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 17 SEP 1982 Nikko Ice Bucks

23 HAGA Yosuke D R 1.74 /59" 78/172 5 SEP 1986 Oji Eagles
5 HASHIBA Ryo D R 1.79/5'10" 80/176 6 MAY 1986 Oji Eagles

26 HIRANO Yushiroh F R 1.85/6'1" 92/203 18 AUG 1995 Youngstown Phantoms

30 HITOMI Shun GK L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 1 JUN 1993 Kansai University

10 KAWAI Takuma F L 1.81/5'11" 95/209 10 AUG 1988 Tohoku Free Blades

21 KUJI Shuhei F R 1.70/57" 77/170 27 APR 1987 Eisbaren Berlin

15 MITAMURA Kohei F L 1.75/5'9" 83/183 19 FEB 1992 Qiji Eagles

11 NISHIWAKI Masahito F R 1.78 /510" 80/176 6 OCT 1982 Nippon Paper Cranes

16 OBARA Daisuke F L 1.77 /510" 83/183 4 JUN 1981 Oji Eagles
1 ONODA Takuto GK L 1.78 /510" 73 /161 2 MAY 1992 Qiji Eagles

24 OSAWA Yuto F R 1.81/5'"11" 90/ 198 3 OCT 1993 Oji Eagles
4 SAKATA Shun D L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 13 JUN 1987 Nippon Paper Cranes
3 SASAKI Kazumasa D R 1.79/5'10" 80/176 12 NOV 1989 Qiji Eagles

12 SHIGENO Shunsuke F L 1.94/6'4" 95/209 14 MAR 1990 Nippon Paper Cranes
9 TAKAGI Kenta F R 1.84/6'0" 96/212 14 DEC 1993 Nippon Paper Cranes
8 TAKAHASHI Seiji F R 1.74 /59" 78/172 24 FEB 1993 Oji Eagles

14 TANAKA Go F L 1.72/5'8" 74/163 6 OCT 1983 Tohoku Free Blades

13 TERAO Hiromichi F L 1.73/58" 79/174 15 JUN 1989 Qiji Eagles

27 UENO Hiroki F L 1.78 /510" 84 /185 8 APR 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes
2 USHU Mei D L 1.81/5"11" 87/192 2 MAY 1991 Nippon Paper Cranes
6 YAMADA Kotaro D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 6 JAN 1992 Qji Eagles

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi D R 1.78 /510" 84/185 11 NOV 1987 Qiji Eagles

28 YAMASHITA Takuro F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 22 MAY 1988 Tohoku Free Blades

22 YANADORI Shinya D L 1.79/510" 80/176 15 DEC 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes

Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: THOMSON Greg GER 28 MAY 1963
Assistant Coach: SUZUKI Takahito JPN 17 AUG 1975
Assistant Coach: YAMANAKA Takeshi JPN 30 JAN 1971
Team Leader: SAHO Yutaka JPN 31 MAR 1972
Equipment Manager: O'DONNELL Keith USA 1 NOV 1965
Physiotherapist: YAMAMOTO Shuhei JPN 23 MAY 1984
Team Doctor: ISHIDA Hiroyuki JPN 7 JUL 1962

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
_32E50 Report Created TUE 12 APR 2016 9:30 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 20 APR 2016

KOR -Korea

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

20 AHN Jin Hui F R 1.80/511" 84/185 6 MAR 1991 Anyang Halla
8 CHO Minho F R 1.75/5'9" 83/183 4 JAN 1987 Anyang Halla
30 DALTON Mattew GK R 1.87/6'2" 89/196 4 JUL 1986 Anyang Halla
15 KIM Hyeok D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 7 APR 1987 Daemyung Sangmu
11 KIM Kisung F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 14 MAY 1985 Anyang Halla
19 KIM Sangwook F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 21 APR 1988 Daemyung Sangmu
18 KIM Won Jung F R 1.80/511" 83/183 18 DEC 1984 Anyang Halla
5 KIM Wonjun D R 1.78/510" 81/179 4 MAY 1991 Anyang Halla
14 KIM Yoonhwan D R 1.75/5'9" 83/183 24 AUG 1985 Anyang Halla
16 LEE Don Ku D L 1.80/5'11" 95/209 7 FEB 1988 Anyang Halla
3 LEE Young Jun F R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 3 JAN 1991 Daemyung Sangmu
7 OH Hyonho D L 1.75/5'9" 77/170 29 OCT 1986 High1 Chuncheon
29 PARK Sungje GK R 1.73/5'8" 82/181 3 AUG 1988 High1 Chuncheon
17 PARK Woosang F L 1.92/6'4" 88/194 30 MAY 1985 Anyang Halla
25 RADUNSKE Brock F L 1.96/6'5" 95/209 5 APR 1983 Anyang Halla
27 REGAN Eric Mackie D R 1.88/62" 95/209 20 MAY 1988 Anyang Halla
12 SEO Yeongjun D R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 8 MAR 1995 Korea University
13 SHIN Hyung Yun F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 29 AUG 1990 Daemyung Sangmu
4 SHIN Sanghoon F R 1.70/57" 74/163 1 AUG 1993 Anyang Halla
9 SIN Sangwoo F L 1.75/5'9" 83/183 12 DEC 1987 Anyang Halla
1 SON Hoseung GK L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 23 NOV 1982 Anyang Halla
10 SWIFT Michael Owen F L 1.76 /59" 79/174 26 MAR 1987 High1 Chuncheon
22 TESTWUIDE Michael William F R 1.96/6'5" 95/209 5 FEB 1987 Anyang Halla
24 YOUNG Bryan William D L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 6 AUG 1986 High1 Chuncheon
Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PAEK Jim USA 7 APR 1967
Assistant Coach: ANASTASIADIS Spiros CAN 6 MAY 1985
Assistant Coach: KIM Woo Jae KOR 25 NOV 1979
Assistant Coach: PARK Richard USA 27 MAY 1976
General Manager: YANG Seung Jun KOR 5 OCT 1965
Team Leader: CHUNG Mong Won KOR 4 AUG 1955
Equipment Manager: LEE Sungkeun KOR 15 JUL 1973
Equipment Manager: MAHON Brennan Michael CAN 11 MAY 1988
Physiotherapist: HAN Changsoo KOR 15 AUG 1980
Physiotherapist: JIN Gangho KOR 13 SEP 1988
Team Doctor: CHOI In Cheul KOR 6 OCT 1970
Team Video Coach: KIM Samuel Paul USA 18 FEB 1985
Team Staff: CHOI Kwangeun KOR 3 DEC 1984
Team Staff: KIM Chul Ho AUS 6 NOV 1955
Team Staff: LEE Jung Sun KOR 14 JAN 1973
Media Manager: KIM Jungmin KOR 14 MAR 1974

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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3
22
20
17
23

8
27
12
19
24
13
14
21
26
28

1

6

2
25
33
16
30
18

9
29
32
31
1

4

5

7
15
10

Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers

BAGINSKI Adam
BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz
BORZECKI Adam
BRYK Mateusz
BYCHAWSKI Bartlomiej
CHMIELEWSKI Aron
CIURA Bartosz
DRONIA Pawel
DZIUBINSKI Krystian
GALANT Radoslaw
GORNY Kamil

GUZIK Kacper
KAPICA Damian
KOLUSZ Marcin
KOMORSKI Filip
KOSOWSKI Kamil
KOTLORZ Michal
KRUCZEK Maciej
LOPUSKI Mikolaj
LYSZCZARCZYK Alan
MALASINSKI Tomasz
ODROBNY Przemyslaw
PASIUT Grzegorz
POCIECHA Bartlomiej
RADZISZEWSKI Rafal
RASZKA Ondrej
ROMPKOWSKI Mateusz
URBANOWICZ Maciej
WAJDA Patryk
WANACKI Jakub
WITECKI Jakub
WRONKA Patryk
ZAPALA Krzysztof

Team officials:

Function

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 22 APR 2016

POL -Poland

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin

1.84/6'0"
1.88/6'2"
1.89/6'2"
1.83/6'0"
1.84/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.85/6"1"
1.81/511"
1.80/511"
1.90/6'3"
1.80/5"11"
1.82/6'0"
1.76 /59"
1.86/6'1"
1.80/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.87/6'2"
1.87/6'2"
1.80/5"11"
1.85/6'1"
1.92/6'4"
1.85/6"1"
1.86/6"1"
1.78 /510"
1.92/6'4"
1.83/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.92/6'4"
1.87/62"
1.72/5'8"
1.75/5'9"

~
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82 /181
90/198
96 /212
88 /194
82 /181
85/187
88/194
90/198
781172
93/205
85/187
89/196
70/154
87/192
75/165
80/176
87 /192
90/198
95/209
80/176
781172
85/187
83/183
90/198
88 /194
108 /238
80/176
87 /192
82 /181
98/216
88/194
70/154
75/165

Date of Birth

17 MAR 1980
19 MAY 1991
6 MAY 1978
24 AUG 1989
31 MAY 1991
9 OCT 1991
20 NOV 1992
30 JUN 1989
28 MAY 1988
10 NOV 1990
20 SEP 1989
6 APR 1993
18 JUL 1992
18 JAN 1985
27 DEC 1991
17 FEB 1987
12 MAY 1987
26 JAN 1988
24 DEC 1985
17 FEB 1998
23 AUG 1986
21 OCT 1985
7 MAY 1987
22 MAR 1992
10 JUL 1981
4 MAR 1990
8 MAY 1986
12 JUL 1986
20 MAY 1988
12 MAR 1991
21 JUL 1990
28 AUG 1995
11 FEB 1982

GKS Tychy

GKS Tychy
Schwenninger Wild Wings
GKS Tychy

Orlik Opole

Ocelari Trinec

GKS Tychy
Fischtown Pinguins Bremerhaven
Cracovia Krakow
GKS Tychy

GKS Jastrzebie
MKS Cracovia
Cracovia Krakow
GKS Tychy

GKS Tychy

GKS Tychy

GKS Tychy
Cracovia Krakow
GKS Tychy
Sudbury Wolves
Swindon Wildcats
Morzine-Avoriaz Pingouins
Cracovia Krakow
GKS Tychy
Cracovia Krakow
Podhale Nowy Targ
Cracovia Krakow
Cracovia Krakow
Cracovia Krakow
Anglet Hormadi
GKS Tychy

MMKS Nowy Targ
MMKS Nowy Targ

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:
Team Video Coach:
Team Staff:

PLACHTA Jacek
JOHANSSON Torbjorn
LUNNER Stefan
ZABAWA Andrzej
MINKINA Miroslaw
MYTNIK Piotr
TWARDY Rafal
BOGLOWSKI Roch
RITSZEL Krzysztof
ZELAWSKI Maciej
JAROSZ Ireneusz
RUTKOWSKI Tomasz

Citizenship Date of Birth
POL 18 MAY 1969
SWE 22 APR 1973
SWE 30 MAY 1962
POL 29 NOV 1955
POL 19 MAY 1965
POL 11 JUN 1981
POL 30 JAN 1978
POL 6 JUL 1985
POL 6 AUG 1963
POL 4 APR 1984
POL 17 MAR 1974
POL 26 FEB 1965
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NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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63
40
15
21

1

8
64
17
11
44
20
28
30
29
10

3
66
27
39
16
18
76
19
57
53
12
69
37

7
14

5
52
22
25
42

2

6

4
24
26
33
13
23

Total: 37 players and 6 goalkeepers

CEPON Mark
GRACNAR Luka
GREGORC Blaz
HEBAR Andrej
HOCEVAR Andrej
JEGLIC Ziga
JEZOVSEK Zan
KOBLAR Gregor
KOPITAR Anze
KOPITAR Gasper
KOVACEVIC Sabahudin
KRANJC Ales
KRISTAN Robert
KROSELJ Gasper
KURALT Anze
LEBER Rok
LOGAR Miha
MILOVANOVIC Jakob
MURSAK Jan
MUSIC Ales
OGRAJENSEK Ken
PAJIC Rok
PANCE Ziga
PAVLIN Ziga
PEM Nik

PESUT Ziga
PINTARIC Matija
PODLIPNIK Matic
PRETNAR Klemen
REPE Jurij
ROBAR Mitja
RODMAN David
ROPRET Anze
SABOLIC Robert
SELAN Maks
SIMSIC Nik
STEBIH Miha
TAVZELJ Andrej
TICAR Rok
URBAS Jan

US Zan

VERLIC Miha
VIDMAR Luka

Team officials:

Function

Shoots/

Pos

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 15 APR 2016
SLO -Slovenia

Height
Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

L
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
R
R
L
L
L
R
R
R
L
R
L
R
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
R
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
R
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~

~ ~ X
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1.89/62" 92/203 5 DEC 1997
1.78 /510" 83/183 31 OCT 1993
1.90/6'3" 95/209 18 JAN 1990
1.80/5"11" 78/172 7 SEP 1984
1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 NOV 1984
1.85/6'1" 80/176 24 FEB 1988
1.84/6'0" 96/212 22 APR 1997
1.84/6'0" 81/179 15 JAN 1993
1.93/6'4" 93/205 24 AUG 1987
1.83/6'0" 88/194 13 AUG 1992
1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 FEB 1986
1.82/6'0" 91/201 29 JUL 1981
1.82/6'0" 85/187 4 APR 1983
1.88/62" 86/190 9 FEB 1987
1.75/5'9" 80/176 31 OCT 1991
1.80/511" 80/176 29 APR 1992
1.78 /510" 76/ 168 9 JUL 1995
1.83/6'0" 85/187 18 MAR 1984
1.80/5"11" 87/192 20 JAN 1988
1.76/5'9" 82/181 28 JUN 1982
1.77 /510" 75/165 30 AUG 1991
1.78 /510" 76/168 26 SEP 1985
1.85/6'1" 89/196 1 JAN 1989
1.93/6'4" 97/214 30 APR 1985
1.87/62" 89/196 30 AUG 1995
1.85/6"1" 87/192 5 OCT 1992
1.81/5"11" 78 /172 11 AUG 1989
1.81/511" 83/183 9 AUG 1992
1.80/511" 82/181 31 AUG 1986
1.86/6'1" 90/198 17 SEP 1994
1.77 /510" 86/190 4 JAN 1983
1.85/6'1" 83/183 10 SEP 1983
1.86/6'1" 85/187 23 NOV 1989
1.83/6'0" 90/198 18 SEP 1988
1.84/6'0" 91/201 20 NOV 1988
1.81/511" 84/185 12 MAR 1997
1.90/6'3" 92/203 7 APR 1992
1.88/62" 95/209 14 MAR 1984
1.80/511" 82/181 3 MAY 1989
1.92/6'4" 98/216 26 JAN 1989
1.80/511" 83/183 10 JUN 1996
1.94/6'4" 85/187 21 AUG 1991
1.85/6'"1" 90/198 17 MAY 1986

Red Bull Salzburg
Red Bull Salzburg
HC Pardubice
Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
Epinal Dauphins
Slovan Bratislava
HK Celje

Telemach Olimpija
Los Angeles Kings
Manchester Monarchs
Graz 99ers

Graz 99ers

Pirati Chomutov
Medvescak Zagreb
Epinal Dauphins
Morrum Gois
Olimpija Ljubljana
Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
CSKA Moscow
Olimpija Ljubljana
Epinal Dauphins
HC Ceske Budejovice
VSV Villach

Slavia Prague
Telemach Olimpija
Telemach Olimpija
Dijon Ducs

HC Slavia Trebic
Vienna Capitals

HC Kladno

BK Mlada Boleslav
Dresdner Eislowen
Olimpija Ljubljana
Sparta Prague
Telemach Olimpija
Sodertalje SK

Dukla Jihlava
Telemach Olimpija
Slovan Bratislava
VIK Vasteras

Acroni Jesenice
VSV Villach
Stjernen Fredrikstad

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:

ZUPANCIC Nik
BURNIK Ales
GLAVIC Gaber
JAN Ivo

KONTREC Dejan

DRAGAN Milan

KARNICAR Janez

Citizenship Date of Birth
SLO 3 NOV 1968
SLO 25 JUL 1980
SLO 11 MAR 1978
SLO 3 APR 1975
SLO 23 JAN 1970
SLO 21 JUN 1964
SLO 28 MAY 1953
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Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Physiotherapist: FRANETIC Ales SLO 11 JUN 1972
Physiotherapist: MIKSA Natasa SLO 8 OCT 1979
Team Doctor: STRAZAR Klemen SLO 14 MAR 1971
Media Manager: CVETANOVIC Dragan SLO 25 JUL 1968

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in

this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND
Katowice
Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 24 APR 2016

Initial Registration 22 APR 2016

AUT - Austria

Shoots/

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

2 SCHLACHER Markus D R 1.85/6'1" 87/192 23 AUG 1987 VSV Villach
4 KOMAREK Konstantin F L 1.79/5'10" 88/194 8 NOV 1992 Red Bull Salzburg
7 LEBLER Brian F L 1.91/6'3" 96/212 16 JUL 1988 ERC Ingolstadt
8 FECHTIG Bernhard D L 1.74 /59" 78/172 6 JAN 1993 Black Wings Linz 24 APR 2016
9 HERBURGER Raphael F L 1.78/5'10" 75/ 165 2 JAN 1989 EHC Biel
10 OBERKOFLER Daniel F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 16 JUL 1988 Black Wings Linz
11 PETRIK Benjamin F R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 27 OCT 1988 VSV Villach
13 SCHIECHL Michael F L 1.81/5"11" 87/192 29 JAN 1989 Vienna Capitals
14 LEMBACHER Robert D L 1.77 /510" 82/181 24 JUN 1989 EC Dornbirn
15 VIVEIROS Layne D L 1.83/6'0" 88/194 4 AUG 1995 Red Bull Salzburg
16 KRISTLER Andreas F L 1.79/5'10" 75/ 165 30 AUG 1990 Red Bull Salzburg
17 GANAHL Manuel F L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 12 JUL 1990 KAC Klagenfurt
19 GEIER Stefan F L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 8 JAN 1988 KAC Klagenfurt
20 ULMER Stefan D R 1.75/5'9" 81/179 1 DEC 1990 HC Lugano
21 GEIER Manuel F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 8 JAN 1988 KAC Klagenfurt
22 HOFER Fabio F R 1.70/57" 75/165 23 JAN 1991 Black Wings Linz 24 APR 2016
23 HAUDUM Lukas F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 MAY 1997 Sodertalje SK
24 PETRIK Nikolas F L 1.78/5'10" 85/187 19 MAR 1984 EC Dornbirn
26 BACHER Stefan D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 4 JUL 1989 VSV Villach
27 PALLESTRANG Alexander D L 1.81/5'11" 89/196 4 APR 1990 Red Bull Salzburg
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard GK L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 19 FEB 1986 Brynas Gavle
30 KICKERT David GK L 1.87/62" 77/170 16 MAR 1994 Vienna Capitals
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RATUSHNY Daniel CAN 29 OCT 1970
Assistant Coach: BRANDNER Christoph AUT 5JUL 1975
Assistant Coach: KALT Dieter AUT 26 JUN 1974
Equipment Manager: HYNNINEN Martti FIN 31 MAR 1971
Physiotherapist: BREYMANN Gerald AUT 4 SEP 1973
Physiotherapist: PAGITSCH Johannes AUT 9 FEB 1979

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 26
Average height: 1.81/511"
Average weight: 83/183

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
3390 Report Created  SUN 24 APR 2016 11:18 GMT+2 Page 1/1




ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND
Katowice
Division | - Group A

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 22 APR 2016

Initial Registration 22 APR 2016

ITA - Italy
Shoots/ Height Weight . . B
No Name S Catches m/ftin kg Ibs Date of Birth Registration
1 BERNARD Andreas GK L 1.85/6'"1" 87/192 9 JUN 1990 Assat Pori
2 TRIVELLATO Alex D L 1.89/62" 83/183 5 JAN 1993 Schwenninger Wild Wings
3 GANDER Markus F R 1.87/62" 90/198 16 MAY 1989 Bolzano Foxes
5 McMONAGLE Sean D L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 19 JAN 1988 Bolzano Foxes
7 ZANATTA Michael Angelo D R 1.81/5"11" 80/176 31 MAY 1989 HC Ambri-Piotta
8 INSAM Marco F R 1.88/62" 84/185 5 JUN 1989 Bolzano Foxes
9 HOFER Armin D L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 19 MAR 1987 Pustertal Bruneck
10 SCANDELLA Giulio F R 1.86/6'"1" 88/194 18 SEP 1983 Pustertal Bruneck
12 TRAVERSA Tommaso F L 1.70/57" 70/154 4 AUG 1990 Alaska Aces
15 MAGNABOSCO AGUIRRE Jose F R 1.75/5'9" 737161 12 AUG 1995 Asiago Hockey
Antonio
17 EGGER Alexander D L 1.86/6'1" 89/196 22 DEC 1979 Bolzano Foxes
18 BERNARD Anton F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 18 APR 1989 Bolzano Foxes
19 ANDERGASSEN Raphael F R 1.77 /510" 73 /161 14 JUN 1993 SV Kaltern
21 FRIGO Luca F L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 30 MAY 1993 Kallinge Ronneby IF
22 KOSTNER Diego F R 1.84/6'0" 84/185 5 AUG 1992 HC Lugano
23 KOSTNER Simon F R 1.71/57" 70/154 30 NOV 1990 Ritten Sport
24 RAMOSER Joachim F L 1.78 /510" 90/198 22 FEB 1995 Red Bull Salzburg
25 MARCHETTI Stefano D L 1.80/5"11" 74/163 10 NOV 1986 Asiago Hockey
26 HELFER Armin D L 1.97/6'6" 88/194 31 MAY 1980 Pustertal Bruneck
27 LARKIN Thomas D R 1.95/6'5" 102/225 31 DEC 1990 Medvescak Zagreb
28 TUDIN Daniel F L 1.83/6'0" 92/203 3 AUG 1978 Ritten Sport
30 CLOUTIER Frederic GK R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 15 MAY 1981 Kookoo Kouvala
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAIR Stefan ITA 6 JUN 1967
Assistant Coach: BEDDOES Clayton CAN 10 NOV 1970
Assistant Coach: SCELFO Roberto ITA 7 JUN 1971
Team Leader: TALAMINI Gianfranco ITA 20 APR 1950
Equipment Manager: APOLLONIO Cesare ITA 26 MAY 1967
Physiotherapist: TONELLI Guido ITA 26 DEC 1963
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 27
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 83/183
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 24 APR 2016

Initial Registration 22 APR 2016

JPN - Japan

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 ONODA Takuto GK L 1.78 /510" 73 /161 2 MAY 1992 Oji Eagles
3 SASAKI Kazumasa D R 1.79/5'10" 80/176 12 NOV 1989 Qiji Eagles
4 SAKATA Shun D L 1.82/6'0" 88/194 13 JUN 1987 Nippon Paper Cranes
5 HASHIBA Ryo D R 1.79/5'10" 80/176 6 MAY 1986 Oji Eagles
6 YAMADA Kotaro D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 6 JAN 1992 Oji Eagles
8 TAKAHASHI Seiji F R 1.74 /59" 78/172 24 FEB 1993 Oji Eagles
9 TAKAGI Kenta F R 1.84/6'0" 96/212 14 DEC 1993 Nippon Paper Cranes
10 KAWAI Takuma F L 1.81/5"11" 95/209 10 AUG 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
11 NISHIWAKI Masahito F R 1.78 /510" 80/176 6 OCT 1982 Nippon Paper Cranes
13 TERAO Hiromichi F L 1.73/5'8" 79/174 15 JUN 1989 Qji Eagles
14 TANAKA Go F L 1.72/5'8" 747163 6 OCT 1983 Tohoku Free Blades
15 MITAMURA Kohei F L 1.75/5'9" 83/183 19 FEB 1992 Qji Eagles
16 OBARA Daisuke F L 1.77 /510" 83/183 4 JUN 1981 Oji Eagles
20 YAMASHITA Takafumi D R 1.78 /510" 84 /185 11 NOV 1987 Qiji Eagles
21 KUJI Shuhei F R 1.70/5'7" 777170 27 APR 1987 Eisbaren Berlin
22 YANADORI Shinya D L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 15 DEC 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes
23 HAGA Yosuke D R 1.74 /59" 78/172 5 SEP 1986 Oji Eagles
24 OSAWA Yuto F R 1.81/5"11" 90/198 3 OCT 1993 Oji Eagles
26 HIRANO Yushiroh F R 1.85/6'1" 92/203 18 AUG 1995 Youngstown Phantoms
27 UENO Hiroki F L 1.78 /510" 84 /185 8 APR 1986 Nippon Paper Cranes
28 YAMASHITA Takuro F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 22 MAY 1988 Tohoku Free Blades
30 HITOMI Shun GK L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 1 JUN 1993 Kansai University 24 APR 2016
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: THOMSON Greg GER 28 MAY 1963
Assistant Coach: SUZUKI Takahito JPN 17 AUG 1975
Assistant Coach: YAMANAKA Takeshi JPN 30 JAN 1971
Team Leader: SAHO Yutaka JPN 31 MAR 1972
Equipment Manager: O'DONNELL Keith USA 1 NOV 1965
Physiotherapist: YAMAMOTO Shuhei JPN 23 MAY 1984
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 27
Average height: 1.79/510"
Average weight: 83/183
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
33100 Report Created  SUN 24 APR 2016 16:26 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 22 APR 2016
Initial Registration 22 APR 2016

KOR - Korea

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

3 LEE Young Jun F R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 3 JAN 1991 Daemyung Sangmu
4 SHIN Sanghoon F R 1.70/57" 747163 1 AUG 1993 Anyang Halla
5 KIM Wonjun D R 1.78 /510" 81/179 4 MAY 1991 Anyang Halla
7 OH Hyonho D L 1.75/5'9" 77/170 29 OCT 1986 High1 Chuncheon
8 CHO Minho F R 1.75/5'9" 83/183 4 JAN 1987 Anyang Halla
9 SIN Sangwoo F L 1.75/5'9" 83/183 12 DEC 1987 Anyang Halla
10 SWIFT Michael F L 1.76 /59" 79/174 26 MAR 1987 High1 Chuncheon
11 KIM Kisung F L 1.78 /510" 83/183 14 MAY 1985 Anyang Halla
12 SEO Yeongjun D R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 8 MAR 1995 Korea University
13 SHIN Hyung Yun F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 29 AUG 1990 Daemyung Sangmu
15 KIM Hyeok D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 7 APR 1987 Daemyung Sangmu
16 LEE Don Ku D L 1.80/5"11" 95/209 7 FEB 1988 Anyang Halla
17 PARK Woosang F L 1.92/6'4" 88/194 30 MAY 1985 Anyang Halla
18 KIM Won Jung F R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 18 DEC 1984 Anyang Halla
19 KIM Sangwook F L 1.80/5"11" 85/187 21 APR 1988 Daemyung Sangmu
20 AHN Jin Hui F R 1.80/5'"11" 84/185 6 MAR 1991 Anyang Halla
22 TESTWUIDE Mike F R 1.96/6'5" 95/209 5 FEB 1987 Anyang Halla
24 YOUNG Bryan William D L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 6 AUG 1986 High1 Chuncheon
25 RADUNSKE Brock F L 1.96/6'5" 95/209 5 APR 1983 Anyang Halla
27 REGAN Eric D R 1.88/6'2" 95/209 20 MAY 1988 Anyang Halla
29 PARK Sungje GK R 1.73/5'8" 82/181 3 AUG 1988 High1 Chuncheon
30 DALTON Matt GK R 1.87/62" 89/196 4 JUL 1986 Anyang Halla
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PAEK Jim USA 7 APR 1967
Assistant Coach: ANASTASIADIS Spiros CAN 6 MAY 1985
Assistant Coach: KIM Woo Jae KOR 25 NOV 1979
Assistant Coach: PARK Richard USA 27 MAY 1976
Equipment Manager: LEE Sungkeun KOR 15 JUL 1973
Physiotherapist: JIN Gangho KOR 13 SEP 1988
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 28
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 84 /185
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 23 APR 2016
Initial Registration 22 APR 2016

POL - Poland

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

2 KRUCZEK Maciej D L 1.87/6'2" 90/198 26 JAN 1988 Cracovia Krakow
3 BAGINSKI Adam F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 17 MAR 1980 GKS Tychy
4 WAJDA Patryk D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 20 MAY 1988 Cracovia Krakow
6 KOTLORZ Michal D L 1.80/5"11" 87/192 12 MAY 1987 GKS Tychy
8 CHMIELEWSKI Aron F R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 9 OCT 1991 Ocelari Trinec
9 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 22 MAR 1992 GKS Tychy
10 ZAPALA Krzysztof F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 11 FEB 1982 MMKS Nowy Targ
11 URBANOWICZ Maciej F R 1.81/5"11" 87/192 12 JUL 1986 Cracovia Krakow
12 DRONIA Pawel D L 1.81/5"11" 90/198 30 JUN 1989 Fischtown Pinguins Bremerhaven
15 WRONKA Patryk F R 1.72/5'8" 70/154 28 AUG 1995 MMKS Nowy Targ
16 MALASINSKI Tomasz F L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 23 AUG 1986 Swindon Wildcats
17 BRYK Mateusz D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 24 AUG 1989 GKS Tychy
18 PASIUT Grzegorz F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 7 MAY 1987 Cracovia Krakow
19 DZIUBINSKI Krystian F L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 28 MAY 1988 Cracovia Krakow
20 BORZECKI Adam D L 1.89/62" 96/212 6 MAY 1978 Schwenninger Wild Wings 23 APR 2016
22 BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz F L 1.88/62" 90/198 19 MAY 1991 GKS Tychy
23 BYCHAWSKI Bartlomiej D R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 31 MAY 1991 Orlik Opole
24 GALANT Radoslaw F L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 10 NOV 1990 GKS Tychy
25 LOPUSKI Mikolaj F L 1.87/6'2" 95/209 24 DEC 1985 GKS Tychy
26 KOLUSZ Marcin F L 1.86/6'"1" 87/192 18 JAN 1985 GKS Tychy
29 RADZISZEWSKI Rafal GK R 1.78/5'10" 88/194 10 JUL 1981 Cracovia Krakow
30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw GK L 192/6'4" 85/187 21 OCT 1985 Morzine-Avoriaz Pingouins
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PLACHTA Jacek POL 18 MAY 1969
Assistant Coach: JOHANSSON Torbjorn SWE 22 APR 1973
General Manager: ZABAWA Andrzej POL 29 NOV 1955
Team Leader: MINKINA Miroslaw POL 19 MAY 1965
Team Doctor: ZELAWSKI Maciej POL 4 APR 1984
Team Staff: RUTKOWSKI Tomasz POL 26 FEB 1965
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 28
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 86 /190
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 26 APR 2016
Initial Registration 22 APR 2016

SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

7 PRETNAR Klemen
8 JEGLIC Ziga

1.80/5"11" 82/181
1.85/6'1" 80/176

31 AUG 1986
24 FEB 1988

10 KURALT Anze 1.75/5'9" 80/176 31 OCT 1991
12 PESUT Ziga 1.85/6"1" 87/192 5 OCT 1992
13 VERLIC Miha 1.94/6'4" 85/187 21 AUG 1991
14 REPE Jurij 1.86/6'1" 90/198 17 SEP 1994
15 GREGORC Blaz 1.90/6'3" 95/209 18 JAN 1990

16 MUSIC Ales
17 KOBLAR Gregor

1.76 /59" 82/181
1.84/6'0" 81/179

28 JUN 1982
15 JAN 1993

18 OGRAJENSEK Ken 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 30 AUG 1991
19 PANCE Ziga 1.85/6'"1" 89/196 1 JAN 1989
20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin 1.90/6'3" 95/209 26 FEB 1986
21 HEBAR Andrej 1.80/511" 78/172 7 SEP 1984

22 ROPRET Anze

23 VIDMAR Luka

24 TICAR Rok

25 SABOLIC Robert

26 URBAS Jan

27 MILOVANOVIC Jakob

1.86/6'1" 85/187
1.85/6'1" 90/198
1.80/5"11" 82/181
1.83/6'0" 90/198
1.92/6'4" 98/216
1.83/6'0" 85/187

23 NOV 1989
17 MAY 1986

3 MAY 1989
18 SEP 1988
26 JAN 1989
18 MAR 1984
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28 KRANJC Ales 1.82/6'0" 91/201 29 JUL 1981
29 KROSELJ Gasper K 1.88/62" 86/190 9 FEB 1987
30 KRISTAN Robert K 1.82/6'0" 85/187 4 APR 1983

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: ZUPANCIC Nik
Assistant Coach: GLAVIC Gaber
Assistant Coach: JAN Ivo
Equipment Manager: DRAGAN Milan
Equipment Manager: KARNICAR Janez
Physiotherapist: FRANETIC Ales

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 28
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 86 /190

Vienna Capitals
Slovan Bratislava
Epinal Dauphins
Telemach Olimpija
VSV Villach

HC Kladno

HC Pardubice
Olimpija Ljubljana
Telemach Olimpija
Epinal Dauphins
VSV Villach

Graz 99ers
Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
Olimpija Ljubljana
Stjernen Fredrikstad
Slovan Bratislava
Sparta Prague

VIK Vasteras
Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
Graz 99ers
Medvescak Zagreb
Pirati Chomutov

Citizenship

SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO

23 APR 2016

23 APR 2016

23 APR 2016

23 APR 2016

26 APR 2016

Date of Birth

3 NOV 1968
11 MAR 1978

3 APR 1975
21 JUN 1964
28 MAY 1953
11 JUN 1972

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 29 APR 2016
Including Game #14

AUT - Austria

Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 SCHLACHER Markus D 5 1 1 2 2 A1 0 1 0 10 10.00
4 KOMAREK Konstantin F 5 3 0 3 2 +1 2 2 0 6 50.00
7 LEBLER Brian F 5 1 2 3 4 +1 1 0 0 23 435
8 FECHTIG Bernhard D 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 HERBURGER Raphael F 5 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
10 OBERKOFLER Daniel F 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
11 PETRIK Benjamin F 5 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 SCHIECHL Michael F 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
14 LEMBACHER Robert D 5 0 O 0 2 42 0 0 0 7 0.00
15 VIVEIROS Layne D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
16 KRISTLER Andreas F 5 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 9 2222
17 GANAHL Manuel F 5 0 O 0 2 2 0 0 0 6 0.00
19 GEIER Stefan F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
20 ULMER Stefan D 5 0 2 2 8 +2 0 0 0 14 0.00
21 GEIER Manuel F 5 1 2 3 0 + 0 0 0o M 9.09
22 HOFER Fabio F 4 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 13 0.00
23 HAUDUM Lukas F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
24 PETRIK Nikolas F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
26 BACHER Stefan D 5 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 8 1250
27 PALLESTRANG Alexander D 5 0 1 1 25 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 KICKERT David GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 STARKBAUM Bernhard 5 5 5 302:45 100.00 8 118 126 93.65 1.59 022
30 KICKERT David 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
83280 Report Created  FRI 29 APR 2016 18:52 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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POLAND

Divi

Katowice
sion | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

Playin

g Statistics

No Name

BERNARD Andreas

TRIVELLATO Alex

GANDER Markus
McMONAGLE Sean

ZANATTA Michael Angelo

INSAM Marco
HOFER Armin

10 SCANDELLA Giulio
12 TRAVERSA Tommaso
MAGNABOSCO AGUIRRE Jose Antonio

19 ANDERGASSEN Raphael

EGGER Alexander
BERNARD Anton

FRIGO Luca
KOSTNER Diego

KOSTNER Simon
RAMOSER Joachim
MARCHETTI Stefano
HELFER Armin
LARKIN Thomas

28 TUDIN Daniel
30 CLOUTIER Frederic

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

1
30

BERNARD Andreas
CLOUTIER Frederic

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 29 APR 2016
Including Game #13

ITA - Italy

GPT GKD
5 5
5 5

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

F 5 0 3 3 0 +2 0 0 0o 11 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

D 5 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

F 5 1 2 3 8 +3 0 0 0 15 6.67

F 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

F 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

D 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 20.00

F 5 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5 20.00

F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

F 5 1 2 3 2 +2 1 0 0 10 10.00

F 5 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0o 11 0.00

F 5 1 1 2 2 +1 0 0 0 13 769

F 5 3 0 3 2 43 0 1 0 14 2143

D 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 4 0.00

D 5 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00

D 5 1 1 2 10 +3 0 0 0 14 714

F 5 1 0 1 6 +2 0 0o 11 9.09

GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
3 180:00 60.04 6 73 79 92.41 2.00 021
2 119:47 3996 3 61 64 95.31 1.50 011

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND
Katowice
Division | - Group A

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 29 APR 2016
Including Game #15

JPN - Japan
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 ONODA Takuto GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 SASAKI Kazumasa D 5 0 O 0 0 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 SAKATA Shun D 5 0 0 0 0o -7 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 HASHIBA Ryo D 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 YAMADA Kotaro D 5 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
8 TAKAHASHI Seiji F 5 1 3 4 2 -3 0 1 0 7 14.29
9 TAKAGI Kenta F 5 0 O 0 0 -5 0 0 0 7 0.00

10 KAWAI Takuma F 5 1 0 1 0 -4 0 1 0 3 33.33

11 NISHIWAKI Masahito F 5 1 1 2 4 -5 0 1 0 9 11.11

13 TERAO Hiromichi F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 8 0.00

14 TANAKA Go F 5 0 1 1 2 -6 0 0 0o 1 0.00

15 MITAMURA Kohei F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 OBARA Daisuke F 5 1 1 2 2 -3 0 0 0 7 14.29

20 YAMASHITA Takafumi D 5 0 3 3 8 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00

21 KUJI Shuhei F 5 2 0 2 0 -5 0 0 0 10 20.00

22 YANADORI Shinya D 5 0 1 1 8 -8 0 0 0 4 0.00

23 HAGA Yosuke D 5 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00

24 OSAWA Yuto F 5 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 2 0.00

26 HIRANO Yushiroh F 5 0 O 0 4 2 0 0 0 15 0.00

27 UENO Hiroki F 5 1 0 1 0 -5 0 0 0 9 11.11

28 YAMASHITA Takuro F 3 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka GK 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 HITOMI Shun GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ONODA Takuto 5 5 5 212:34 7156 15 121 136 88.97 4.23 00 3

29 FUKUFUJI Yutaka 5 1 1 20:.00 6.73 1 2 3 66.67 3.00 000
30 HITOMI Shun 5 4 2 64:28 21.70 10 37 47 7872 9.31 002

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND

Divi

Katowice
sion | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

Playin

g Statistics

No Name

w

oo N Oh

LEE Young Jun
SHIN Sanghoon
KIM Wonjun
OH Hyonho
CHO Minho

9 SIN Sangwoo
10 SWIFT Michael

11

KIM Kisung

12 SEO Yeongjun
13 SHIN Hyung Yun

15
16
17
18
19

KIM Hyeok

LEE Don Ku
PARK Woosang
KIM Won Jung
KIM Sangwook

20 AHN Jin Hui
22 TESTWUIDE Mike
24  YOUNG Bryan William

25
27

29
30

RADUNSKE Brock
REGAN Eric

PARK Sungje
DALTON Matt

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

29
30

PARK Sungje
DALTON Matt

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 29 APR 2016
Including Game #13

KOR - Korea

GPT GKD
5 5
5 5

Pos GP G A PTS

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

F 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
F 5 1 2 3 0 +4 0 0 0 16 6.25
D 5 0 2 2 2 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00
D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
F 5 0 3 3 2 +3 0 0 0 13 0.00
F 5 0 0 0 25 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
F 5 5 0 5 12 +3 2 1 0 11 4545
F 5 3 2 5 0 +1 0 1 0o 11 2727
D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
D 5 0 2 2 2 # 0 0 0 13 0.00
F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
F 5 1 3 4 0 +2 0 0 0 13 769
F 5 0 0 0 2 A1 0 0 0 4 0.00
F 1 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
D 5 0 1 1 6 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
F 5 0 0 0 4 +2 0 0 0 19 0.00
D 5 1 0 1 10 +4 0 0 0 9 11.11
GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
5 302:47 100.00 11 145 156 9295 218 123

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND

Katowice

Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 29 APR 2016
Including Game #15

POL - Poland

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 KRUCZEK Maciej D 5 1 2 3 2 +2 0 0 0 6 16.67
3 BAGINSKI Adam F 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
4  WAJDA Patryk D 4 1 0 1 0o -2 0 1 0 2 50.00
6 KOTLORZ Michal D 5 0 1 1 6 +3 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 CHMIELEWSKI Aron F 5 2 1 3 8 -1 0 2 0o 18 11.11
9 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
10 ZAPALA Krzysztof F 5 0 5 5 4 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00
11 URBANOWICZ Maciej F 5 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
12 DRONIA Pawel D 5 1 3 4 6 +4 0 0 0 10 10.00
15 WRONKA Patryk F 5 1 3 4 0 +3 0 0 0 12 833
16  MALASINSKI Tomasz F 5 5 0 5 4 +5 0 1 1 10 50.00
17 BRYK Mateusz D 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
18 PASIUT Grzegorz F 5 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 1 14 2143
19 DZIUBINSKI Krystian F 5 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 0 8 1250

20 BORZECKI Adam D 4 0 1 1 6 +2 0 0 0 12 0.00

22 BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz F 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

23 BYCHAWSKI Bartlomiej D 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 0.00

24 GALANT Radoslaw F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

25 LOPUSKI Mikolaj F 5 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 18 556

26 KOLUSZ Marcin F 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00

29 RADZISZEWSKI Rafal GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 RADZISZEWSKI Rafal 5 5 1 60:00 20.11 1 32 33 96.97 1.00 010
30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw 5 5 4 238:22 7989 9 104 113 92.04 227 122

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND
Katowice
Division | - Group A

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP A

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 29 APR 2016
Including Game #14

SLO - Slovenia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
7 PRETNAR Klemen D 5 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00
8 JEGLIC Ziga F 5 2 2 4 2 +1 1 2 0 10 20.00

10 KURALT Anze F 5 1 3 4 6 +2 1 0 0 7 14.29

12 PESUT Ziga F 5 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 2 0.00

13 VERLIC Miha F 5 2 2 4 6 +3 0 1 0 12 16.67

14 REPE Jurij D 5 1 1 2 4 +2 0 1 0 6 16.67

15 GREGORC Blaz D 5 0 O 0 0 +3 0 0 0 9 0.00

16 MUSIC Ales F 5 2 2 4 2 +3 0 0 0 14 14.29

17 KOBLAR Gregor F 4 0 O 0 0 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00

18 OGRAJENSEK Ken F 5 2 4 6 2 +2 1 1 0 7 2857

19 PANCE Ziga F 5 1 2 3 2 +3 0 0 0 9 11.11

20 KOVACEVIC Sabahudin D 5 1 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 9 11.11

21 HEBAR Andrej F 5 0 1 1 6 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00

22 ROPRET Anze F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

23 VIDMAR Luka D 5 0 O 0 0 + 0 0 0 3 0.00

24 TICAR Rok F 5 1 3 4 0 +1 0 0 0 14 714

25 SABOLIC Robert F 3 2 1 3 0 +1 0 1 0 9 2222

26 URBAS Jan F 5 2 4 6 0 +3 1 1 0 14 14.29

27 MILOVANOVIC Jakob D 5 0 O 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

28 KRANJC Ales D 5 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 0.00

29 KROSELJ Gasper GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 KRISTAN Robert GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
29 KROSELJ Gasper 5 5 4 200:00 66.67 3 79 82 96.34 0.90 030
30 KRISTAN Robert 5 5 2 100:00 3333 5 24 29 8276 3.00 011

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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